4

WARRANTY DEED Vol. male Page 23089

TRUSTEES OF THE MULLEN FAMILY TRUST DATED JULY 5, 1995; AND KERRY S. PENN, AS

TENANTS IN COMMON,

Grantor(s) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to: DAVID J. SCHRODI and JOAN B. SCHRODI, as tenants by the entirety, Grantee(s) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, to wit:

Lot 5 of TRACT NO. 1287, AGENCY LARE RANCHES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any: SELLERS AGREE THAT BUYER WILL BE PERMITTED TO BUILD A THREE CAR GARAGE WITH SEPARATE DOUBLE DOORS. IN ADDITION, BUYER WILL ALSO BE PERMITTED TO HAVE A WORKSHOP WITH A GARAGE DOOR, NOT TO BE USED AS A GARAGE.

and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$ 47,500.00.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to Grantee at the following address: 847 NISQUALLY DRIVE, SUNNYVALE, CA 94087

day of Dated this

THE MULLEN FAMILY TRUST

TRUSTEE ROBERT MILLEN

ULL GRUSTEE

KERI

STATE OF OREGON,

County of JACKSON__

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this _____16th _____dey of ______Iuly_____ before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, personally appeared the within named _____ROBERT_J_ MULLEN & LAURA J_ MULLEN, TRUSTEES OF THE MULLEN FAMILY TRUST_____ DATED JULY 5, 1995

known to me to be the identical individual. R... described in and who executed the within instrument and econowledged to me that thay executed the same freely and voluntarily.

OFFICIAL SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 017109
INTOMMISSION EVANES BILLY 2 1999

Notary Public for Oregon 7/29/96 My commission expires

ESCROW NO. MT38608-PS

Return to: DAVID J. SCHRODI 847 NISQUALLY DRIVE SUNNYVALE, CA 94087

State of Calefornia County of Generale	
County of Generala	
an Orbill issue	d-1
Date Defor	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Doe, Notary Public')
* 100 mg	CREG S. VENN
☐ personally known to me – OR – proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within person(s)
OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORAH T. GAGNON NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIAN COMM. NO. 1046967 RIVERSIDE COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JAN. 30, 1999	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Rebard J. Longmon Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by town it	OPTIONAL
fraudulent removal and re	TOPTIONAL I may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	264 - 100
	Warring Weel Eschist
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Leggy S. Pena	
	Signer's Name:
Individual Corporate Officer	☐ Individual
Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Title(s):
	☐ Partner — Limited ☐ General
☐ Trustee	Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Guardian or Company
Top of thumb h	Here ☐ Other: Top of thumb here
	Top of Brushin riere
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	Original is Representing:
olional Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Capper P.	
befores Notary Association • 8235 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canopa Park, CA	11.10.7124
	Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827
TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss	
d for record at request ofAmerititi	1e
A.D., 19 96 at 3:4	the JUEN
orbeeds ,	2220
	CLIId It. Lefoch
\$35.00	By Kuthlere Kosse